Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name:Sames Technologies		
Robert Stephanie	Internal Address:		
Robert Stephanie			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 13 Chemin de Malacher Zirst		
Execution Date(s) <u>04/14/2011</u>			
Assignment Merger	City: Meylan		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>France</u> Zip: <u>FR-38240</u>		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other Document ID No: 103626830	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	<ul><li>document is being filed together with a new application.</li><li>B. Patent No.(s)</li></ul>		
A. Patent Application No.(3)			
13/133,010			
	tached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name Robert M. Gould	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$paid		
Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP			
Suite 3700	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 190 S. LaSalle Street			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information		
State: LZip60603			
Phone Number312-499-6706	Denesit Assount Number attes		
Fax Number: <u>312-277-9439</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>041679</u>		
Email Address: mgould@duanemorris.com	Authorized User Name Robert M. Gould		
9. Signature: /Robert M. Gould/	06/30/2011		
Signature	Date		
Robert M. Gould Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name or reison orgining			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

	United States Patent and Trademark Office 103626830
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar	rk Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Stephanie Robert	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:SamesTechnologies Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[ 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date( Execution Date(s) <u>04/14/2011</u>	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> </ul>	e of Name City: Meylan State: Country: France Zip:E8 -38240
Other <b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) B. Pat
Additio 5. Name and address to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed	
Namerobert M. Gould	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address <u>Duane Morris LLP</u> Suite 3700 Street Address: <u>190 S. LaSalle Street</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Chicago	,
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>L</u> Zip5 <u>0603</u> Phone Number: <u>312-499-6706</u> Fax Number: <u>312-277-9439</u> Email Address: <u>rmgould@duanemorris.com</u>	حمد المعام ا معام المعام المعام معام المعام معام

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 026552 FRAME: 0656

## ASSIGNMENT

Insert Name(s) of Inventors

## (1) ROBERT Stéphane

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to

Tusert Name of Assignees Tusert Address of Assignees SAMES TECHNOLOGIES
 13 Chemin de Malacher Zirst

FR -- 38240 MEYLAN / FRANCE

(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as

Insert Identification of Invention, Foreign Application Number

vention, ther	PCT/FR2009/052454 of December 8, 2009		
	for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America		
	on		

Insert Date of Signing of Application Alternative Identification for Filed Applications

filed		

and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assigned all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.

U.S. Application Number\_\_\_\_

2) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee,

4) Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of DUANE MORRIS LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.

Date	<u>14 Horst Z. H.</u> Signature of	of Inventor	Run -	Stephane	
Date	Als and An Witness	PERIN	IET SYLV	AIN	

Insert Name(s) of Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT

## (1) ROBERT Stéphane

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to

SAMES TECHNOLOGIES 1/ Insert Name of Assignees 13 Chemin de Malacher Zirst Insert Address of Assignees FR - 38240 MEYLAN / FRANCE

> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as

Insert Identification of Invention,

PCT/FR2009/052454 of December 8, 2009\_

Foreign Application Number

for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America on

Insert Date of Signing of Application Automative Identification	U.S. Application Number 13/133,010
Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	filed June 6, 2011

and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims

which may be obtained in every such patent. Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining

evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States

4) Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting patent to the Assignce. the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the invention. United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of DUANE MORRIS LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this

This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall document inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.

Date	14 Auril 2. M Signature of Inventor	Robert Stephine
Date	ALL avail AA Witness PER	INET SYLVAIN

PATENT REEL: 026552 FRAME: 0658

 $\cap$ 

**RECORDED: 06/30/2011**